

Republic of the Philippines CITY COUNCIL City of Manila

REGULAR SESSION NO. 44

12TH CITY COUNCIL

Begun and held in the City Council on Friday, the tenth day of March, Two Thousand Twenty-Thee

ORDINANCE NO. 8953

AN ORDINANCE WITHDRAWING FROM PUBLIC USE A PORTION OF ARAGON STREET BETWEEN DIMASALANG STREET AND DON QUIJOTE STREET, WITH AN AREA OF FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE SQUARE METERS (531 SQ. M.), MORE OR LESS, LOCATED AT BARANGAY 343, ZONE 34, DISTRICT III, STA. CRUZ, MANILA

PRINCIPAL AUTHORS: HON. ERNESTO C. ISIP, JR., Majority Floor Leader, HON. TERRENCE F. ALIBARBAR, HON. TIMOTHY OLIVER I. ZARCAL, HON. PAMELA "FA" G. FUGOSO-PASCUAL, HON. ARLENE MAILE I. ATIENZA, and HON. JOHANNA MAUREEN C. NIETO-RODRIGUEZ



Be it ordained by the City Council of Manila, in session assembled, THAT:

SECTION 1. The portion of Aragon Street between Dimasalang Street and Don Quijote Street, with an area of Five Hundred Thirty-One Square Meters (531 Sq. M.), more or less, located in Brgy. 343, Zone 34, District III, Sta. Cruz, Manila, is hereby withdrawn from public use.

SEC. 2. Effectivity Clause. - This Ordinance shall take effect upon its approval.

This Ordinance was finally enacted by the City Council of Manila on April 25, 2023.

PRESIDED BY:

JOHN MARVIN C. "Jul Servo" NIETO Vice-Mayor and Presiding Officer City Council, Manila

ATTESTED:

LUCH R. CEMPIS, JR.
City Government Department Head III
Secretary to the City Council

APPROVED BY HIS HONOR, THE MAYOR, ON

APR 22 2024

MARIA SHEILAH "Honey"/ H. LA

"H. LÁCUNA-PANGAN, MD, FPDS Mayor Lity of Manila

ATTESTED:

ATTY. MARLON M. LACSON
City Government Department Head III
(Secretary to the Mayor)

RRB: jhb/rmd/kjrn/agv/rd

int